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Emma Browning - Partnership Manager  emma.browning@cornwall.gov.uk or 01872 322350 
Jane Davies - Development Officer  jane.davies@cornwall.gov.uk or 01872 323998 
Jim Wood - Planning Officer  jim.wood@cornwall.gov.uk or 01872 322310 
Chris Coldwell - Project Development Officer  chris.coldwell@cornwall.gov.uk  or 01872 327482 
Charlotte Goodship - Wheal Buzzy Project Officer  charlotte.goodship@cornwall.gov.uk or 01872 322307 
Karen Johns - Office and Finance Manager  karen.johns@cornwall.gov.uk or 01872 322350 
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Farming for 
the Nation 
Strategic 
objectives 

 
National objectives & 
local priorities 

 
Monitoring, verification & 
payment triggers 

 
Integrated Land 
Management Plans 

 Testing guidance 

 
Self-assessed 
indicators for success 

 Evaluating collaboration 
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Redoubt 4 at Maker Heights, Rame Head 
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Volunteers from St Gerrans and Porthscatho Old 
Cornwall Society, Truro College and Falmouth 
University celebrating the clearance of the defensive 
ditch at Dingerein Castle on the Roseland 
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Tamsin Daniel, London and the South Regional Committee 
Member from the National Lottery Heritage Fund, helping 
pupils from Trythall School to plant wildflower plugs at a site 
at St Loy in West Penwith (photo Becky Baker) 
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… I went for a walk on Saturday and the 

entire length of roadside wall of Una, Carbis 

Bay is buzzing with what I think must be 

mining bees. They were smaller than the 

usual bees and crawling in and out of 

hundreds of tiny holes in the stone hedge. 

If you're able to take a walk along there it's 

certainly something to see! 

 

mailto:Charlotte.Goodship@cornwall.gov.uk


 

 

Information Classification: PUBLIC Information Classification: PUBLIC 

• 

• 

https://www.cornwall-aonb.gov.uk/kerdroya
 

 
A section of restored hedge at Pigshill and Clarrick Woodlands, Rame Head, with one of the 12 commissioned plaques 
produced by the Thrussells, the Bodmin Moor based metalwork artists 
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